FORM PTO-1594 (Ray, 8-93)	8-14-1998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	RC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		•	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	i 00793044	w v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pats		uched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): RDM Holdings, Inc.	l l	rd address of receiving party(les) FF Acquisition Corp.	
267 Highway 74 North Peachtree City, GA. 30269	internal A	Address:	_
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Ad	ddress: 450 Park Avenue, 28th Floor	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	City: New	State: NY ZIP: 10022	2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Individ ☐ Associ	dual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		ral Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name Corpor	d Partnership ration-State Williams	_
XXX Other Amendment to correct Receiving /conveying parties	If assignee is not it assignee is not it assignee.	domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designs	ation
Execution Date: 12 /2 /2	(Designations must Additional name(s	ret be a separate document from assignment) a) à address(as) attached? □ Yes □ No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional	i	mark Registration No.(s) A to Assignment of Trademarks No (6)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nca 6. Total num	nber of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		ons involved:	!
Name:Internal Address:	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41) \$ 865 @	
RETURN	□ Enclos	sed	
400 Sevento San Composition	☐ Authori	rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit ac	ವಿದ್ದಿ count number: 88 v	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deficial account)	
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	6900	-
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	ing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy & true copy o	f
Judy Crowder as agent Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature Signature	Aug (23/1998)	>
:	ded with required cover sheet		
	Annes & Transportation Day 6 and		

SCHEDULE A

RDM HOLDINGS, INC. REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

(Registrant is still listed as Roadmaster Corporation)

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	CONVEYING PARTY
AMERICAN PLAYWORLD	2,022,935	Roadmaster
AP AMERICAN PLAYWORLD AND DESIGN	1,944,360	Roadmaster
AP DESIGN ONLY	1,969,707	Roadmaster
BIG TEX	1,730,379	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER AND DESIGN	1,008,433	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER	0,055,077	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER	0,042,650	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER AND DESIGN	1,590,034	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER AND DESIGN	1,738,359	Roadmaster
KID COMFORT	1,774,711	Roadmaster
PRODIGY SWING SYSTEM	2,019,665	Roadmaster
SHOE LOOP	1,831,453	Roadmaster
TRIPLE SKY GLIDER	1,751,972	Roadmaster
FLIP-OVER FUN AND DESIGN	75-268,183	Roadmaster
FLIP-OVER FUND	75-268,182	Roadmaster
GYM DANDY	74-666,849	Roadmaster
GYM DANDY	75-131,897	Roadmaster

Common-law Trademarks and Service Marks

American Playworld (and design)

Rock About (and design)

Saturn (and design)

Voyager (and design)

Makes You Want to Jump! (and design)

Challenger (and design)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0105

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	CONVEYING PARTY
AMERICAN PLAYWORLD	2,022,935	Roadmaster
AP AMERICAN PLAYWORLD AND DESIGN	1,944,360	Roadmaster
AP DESIGN ONLY	1,969,707	Roadmaster
BIG TEX	1,730,379	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER AND DESIGN	1,008,433	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER	0,055,077	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER	0,042,650	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER AND DESIGN	1,590,034	Roadmaster
FLEXIBLE FLYER AND DESIGN	1,738,359	Roadmaster
KID COMFORT	1,774,711	Roadmaster
PRODIGY SWING SYSTEM	2,019,665	Roadmaster
SHOE LOOP	1,831,453	Roadmaster
TRIPLE SKY GLIDER	1,751,972	Roadmaster
FLIP-OVER FUN AND DESIGN	75-268,183	Roadmaster
FLIP-OVER FUND	75-268,182	Roadmaster
GYM DANDY	74-666,849	Roadmaster
GYM DANDY	75-131,897	Roadmaster

Common-law Trademarks and Service Marks

American Playworld (and design)

Rock About (and design)

Saturn (and design)

Voyager (and design)

Makes You Want to Jump! (and design)

Challenger (and design)

CORPMT/88775-2

13

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RDM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 267 Highway 74 North, Suite 5, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the registered, pending and/or

common law trademarks which are set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FF Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 450 Park Avenue, 28th Floor, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

has acquired said Trademarks through an Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Sports

Group, Inc. and Assignee, signed and dated December 12, 1997 (hereinafter "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor

does hereby assign, sell, transfer, set over and quit claim unto Assignee the full extent of its

worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all registrations therefor, together

with all the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including all the rights

Assignor has to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof.

CORPMT/91719.1

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by said Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Executed this 12th day of December, 1997.

RDM HOLDINGS, INC.

By:	ames	LN	Jard	
Name	James	L. Mard	en	

Title: | President

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Atlanta, this $\frac{12^{+n}}{12^{+n}}$ day of December, 1997, by James L. Marden, whose title is President of RDM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, @winnett County, Georgia
My Commission Expires September 14, 1996

(Notarial Seal)

Maney a. Bradley
Notary Public

2

CORPMT/91719.1